facilities given to a subsidiary company.

(c) A Third Party action has been taken against a subsidiary company to indemnify any monies that may become
payable by a defendant to a Bank.  The estimated claim inclusive interest and cost amounted to RM750,000.

(d) A writ of summons was served on Bumi Armada Navigation Sdn Bhd a wholly owned subsidiary of the
Company, on 13 April 2001 by a third party in respect of a damaged platform.  Based on legal opinion
obtained, the Directors are of the view that no provision is required in the financial statements.

31 COMPARATIVE

The presentation of certain comparative figures has been adjusted or reclassified to conform with the additional
disclosure requirements of the thirteen new standards, issued by the Malaysian Accounting Standard Boards (‘MASB’)
that are applicable for the financial year ended 31 December 2000.

The comparative figures in the financial statements have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation
in compliance with the extended disclosure requirements of MASB.  The effect of the reclassification are as follows:

As previously Effect of As
reported reclassification restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

INCOME STATEMENTS – GROUP

Revenue 223,613 15,090 238,703
Cost of sales (128,366) (26,506) (154,872)

95,247 (11,416) 83,831

32 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

(a) Bumi Armada Navigation Sdn Bhd a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has entered into a Shareholders
Agreement with J Ray McDermott SA on 8 February 2001 to establish a subsidiary company, Barmada
McDermott Sdn Bhd, to operate and provide services in oil fields located offshore including services of a
derrick barge.

(b) The Company obtained approval from shareholders on 23 December 2000 for Bumi Armada Navigation Sdn
Bhd, a wholly owned subsidiary to acquire 49% equity interest in Armada Tankers Sdn Bhd from Land &
General Berhad for a cash consideration of RM5,561,839.  The proposed acquisition will be fully completed